
 

 

 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 



 
• PROJECT: Jiva Life LLC and/or Jiva HWD LLC (“Jiva”) is proud to announce that the City of Hayward is considering a resolution 

awarding Jiva an opportunity to obtain a CUP permit to operate a commercial cannabis business as a retail storefront with delivery 
services at 22701 Foothill Blvd & 1055 C Street. 
 

• GOOD NEIGHBOR APPROACH: As a potential new neighbor, Jiva would like to extend an invitation to schedule a brief introductory 
and informational call and/or meet & greet to provide responses to any questions, comments, or suggestions you may have. The 
objective is to create an open line of communication with business owners and residents in the area to discuss the safety, security, 
and positive impact of our proposed business operations.   
 

• COMMITTMENT: Jiva will create a cannabis enterprise focused on integrity, community, and excellence in service. Jiva is strongly 
rooted in ethics, health, and safety.  Jiva was assembled with a focus on creating a diverse and accomplished group of progressive 
professionals, which include experienced cannabis business operators and advisors that are healthcare professionals, attorneys, 
financial consultants, a to be determined dedicated community program coordinator, and local Hayward and/or Alameda County 
residents as general employees/staff.   
 

• CANNABIS MERIT: Jiva’s detailed knowledge of State and local regulations as experienced operators with existing cannabis retail 
ventures in Los Angeles and the State of Washington will ensure we maintain and exceed all required compliance standards.  
Similarly, to the opportunity to operate in Hayward, Jiva has been awarded retail commercial cannabis business permits in Union City, 
Santa Rosa, San Francisco, & San Bernardino. 
 

• PRODUCT QUALITY: Jiva will provide brand selection of quality lab tested medical & adult-use products, inclusive of cannabis-
infused extracts, exceptional edibles & consumables, and award-winning flower strains. 
 

• GOAL: Jiva’s industry experience, entrepreneurial vision, and community-driven spirit will allow our team to develop an unforgettable 
enhanced retail experience that will resonate with customers and the Hayward community.   
 

• COMMUNITY BENEFIT: Our retail facility strives to enrich the community through strategic partnerships with established local 
organizations. Jiva will offer employment opportunities to Hayward residents and will contribute generous tax revenues for the City.  
Our community endeavors will be focused on engaging within the neighborhood through a combination of educational seminars, 
community outreach, and Jiva’s financial contributions towards Hayward non-profit associations.   
 

• OPEN HOUSE: Jiva will host an “open-house” during our “soft-opening” phase for friends, family, local neighboring 
businesses/property owners, as well select members and residents of Hayward. An invitation for that event should be circulated in Q4 
of 2020.  This will be an opportunity for Jiva to meet community members personally and for us to give attendees insight to our 
business practices and operational standards. 
 

• TRANSPARENCY: We look forward to your feedback and general input. Jiva graciously encourages transparency and communication 
to improve our operational standard or implement solutions to concerns if required.  
 



 
 

PROJECT HISTORY 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

January 12, 2018 The Commercial Cannabis Permit Application Was Submitted to the 
Office of the City Manager 

July 06, 2018 Commercial Cannabis Permit City Staff Interview. 

July 17, 2018 Public Hearing for Commercial Cannabis Permit Intent of Issuance, 
Granted by Hayward City Council 

December 18, 2018 Development Permit  Application Submitted for previous location 
 

January 15, 2019 Adoption of LB-003 reducing overconcentration buffer to 500ft 
 

June 2019 Provided notice of intent to potentially re-apply and submit a revised 
Development Permit Application for a new location 

July 9, 2019 Introductory meeting with City of Hayward Project Planner 
 

August 2019 Conducted due diligence on proposed new location, historical resource 
evaluation, and traffic memo 

September 5, 2019 Contractually secured new proposed retail location 

September 30, 2019 Development Permit  Application Submitted for proposed new location 
 



 
Based on our experiences within other municipalities where Jiva was awarded an opportunity to operate, we have identified a few 
general concepts that should be clarified: 
 

1. Accessibility & Maintaining Neighborhood Compatibility: Parking & Traffic  
Private dedicated parking lot (1055 C Street) that will include a handicap accessible space and a private bicycle rack. 
Additionally, we pride ourselves on providing efficient service and will keep the flow of ingress/egress with two driveways along 
Foothill Blvd and C street to provide efficient access during peak traffic times.  Jiva will encourage customers to utilize the public 
parking lot directly across on C Street. Jiva’s commercial cannabis business will not negatively impact surrounding businesses or 
neighbors.  
 

2. Enhanced Safety & Security 
Jiva’s presence in the neighborhood will enhance the safety and security of the surrounding area.  Our professional security 
team will be discrete and trained to proactively mitigate any issues; no loitering or trespassing will be tolerated.  No consumption 
of products is allowed on-site, in the parking lot, or within the immediate line of sight of the proposed location.  Jiva may 
additionally offer 24-hour security service for the site and the vicinity to create an additional level of safety for the immediate 
neighboring community.  The project includes an elaborate 24-hour security camera and monitoring system which shall be 
shared with Hayward PD for feedback. 
 

3. Odor Control & Air Quality  
Our products will never be exposed to open air, in or around the facility per State law. All product inventory is received from 
authorized and licensed distributors by the State’s Bureau of Cannabis Control. Intake of inventory will always arrive odor free, 
pre-packaged, and sealed (child resistant). All purchased products are kept in the same sealed packaging as it arrived and is 
additionally placed in discrete opaque sealed exit packaging. Therefore, there is no issue of air pollution or odors from cannabis 
products. Nonetheless, Jiva’s Air Quality & Odor Control Plan has been certified by a licensed molecular filtration specialist 
ensuring that all mitigation controls are sufficient to effectively neutralize odors from all sources.   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
PROJECT LOCATION (SATELLITE VIEW) 

 

 
 



 
EXISTING CONDITIONS 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 

C STREET

FO
OTH

IL
L 

BO
ULE

VA
RD

EXISTING 1-STORY
BUILDING #2 TO REMAIN

AS-IS, ±2,500 SF

D4

5

6

5

9

3

10

6

11

2 55 15

8

12

7

1

A200

EXISTING 2-STORY
BUILDING #2

AREA OF WORK

12

D3 D2 D3

D1

1 4

4

4

TYP.

10

6

10

1

D5

D6 D6
D8D7

2 SIM.

5

6

DRAWING TITLE/ NO.

SUBMITTALS / REVISIONS

M
E

D
IC

A
L 

R
E

TA
IL

 C
A

N
N

A
B

IS
 D

IS
P

E
N

S
A

R
Y

 T
.I.

22
70

1 
FO

O
TH

IL
L 

B
LV

D
, H

A
Y

W
A

R
D

, C
A

LI
FO

R
N

IA
 9

45
41

A
P

N
:  

42
8-

00
66

-0
58

-0
1 

(C
O

R
N

E
R

 P
A

R
C

E
L)

A100

EXISTING CONDITIONS /
DEMOLITION SITE PLAN

SCALE:
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SITE PLAN

SCALE:
SITE PLAN
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AREA OF WORK AT EXISTING 2-STORY BUILDING, ROOF STRUCTURE SHOWN DASHED.

EXISTING CONCRETE RAMP AND LANDING
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SCALE:
GROUND FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION
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TO FOUNDATION, WALL AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES (I.E. POSTS, DOORS, WINDOWS, ELECTRICAL, ETC ).
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED
SCALE:
GROUND FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED
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